PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER KELLY	02/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANKE PTY LTD	
Street Address:	C/O 27 QUEEN STREET	
City:	WOOLLAHRA, NEW SOUTH WALES	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12513923

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)847-7801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-847-7807

Email: tj.fatum@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: NOVAK DRUCE + QUIGG LLP

Address Line 1: 525 OKEECHOBEE BLVD., 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: CITY PLACE TOWER

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6600-32

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSEPH W. BAIN

Total Attachments: 1

501107223

source=6600-32_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024017 FRAME: 0076 OF \$40.00 12513923

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Christopher Kelly ("KELLY"), the undersigned, having an office at the Suite A31-A, Level 3, 24-32 Lexington Drive, Bella Vista, New South Wales, Australia, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a MANDIBULAR ADVANCEMENT DEVICE, for which an application Serial No. 12/513,923, filed 7 May, 2009, for U.S. Letters Patent was executed by me, claiming priority to Australian Patent Application No. 2006906169, filed 7 November 2006 and PCT/AU2007/001702, filed 7 November 2007.

WHEREAS Anke Pty Ltd, a body corporate, having an office at c/o 27 Queen Street, Woollahra, New South Wales, Australia ("ANKE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, KELLY, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, unto ANKE, its successors and assigns, my entire interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, as well as my entire interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, whereby ANKE is the owner thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ANKE, as owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand as dated below.

CHRISTOPHER KELLY

Dated: 1/02/16

{WP560010;1}

RECORDED: 03/02/2010

PATENT REEL: 024017 FRAME: 0077